PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLIED IRISH BANK, P.L.C.	05/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY BIOTECH MANUFACTURING LIMITED	
Street Address:	SOUTHERN CROSS ROAD	
City:	BRAY, CO WICKLOW	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6653066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-238-8610
Email: nowak@clm.com
Correspondent Name: Keith D. Nowak
Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRI14.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith D. Nowak

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release_May_4_2010#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0080



The Directors, Trinity Biotech, p.l.c., IDA Business Park, Bray, County Wicklow. (the "Parent")

4 May 2010

Dear Sirs,

AIB Corporate Banking Ireland

Bankcentre Ballsbridge Dublin 4 Ireland

Telephone (01) 660 0311 Facsimile (01) 260 1783 www.aibcorporate.com

The loan agreement dated 17 June 2003 pursuant to which Affied Irish Banks, p.l.c. and Bank of Scotland (Ireland) Limited agreed to provide certain facilities to the Parent and the Borrowers (as defined therein) on the terms and conditions thereinafter appearing, which was subsequently amended pursuant to certain amendment agreements dated on 30 July 2003, 28 July 2004, 15 March 2005, 30 September 2005 and an amendment and restatement agreement dated the 22 June 2006 as amended pursuant to an amendment agreement dated 28 September 2007 and a further amendment and restatement agreement dated 17 October 2008 as most recently amended pursuant to a side letter dated 30 March 2010 (the "Facility Agreement")

We are pleased to confirm the receipt of redemption funds amounting to USD\$27,099,542.29 (twenty seven million, ninety nine thousand, five hundred and forty two dollars and twenty nine cent) (the "Redemption Funds"). We confirm that this has been applied to the loan accounts of the Parent and the Borrowers as at 4 May 2010, as a full repayment of all facilities pursuant to the terms and conditions set out in the redemption letter issued from Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c. to the Parent on 30 April 2010.

We further confirm that all documentation necessary to effect the release of all securities held by Allied Irish Bank, p.l.c. in its capacity as Security Agent over any of the Parent's assets or its subsidiaries' assets is delivered and released to the Parent.

This letter shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Ireland.

I trust you find the above in order.

Yours sincerely

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of

Allied Irish Banks, p.l.c.

MHC-3698719-4